

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet (((H13000261146 3)))

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000261146 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

Account Name : AKERMAN LLP - TAMPA

Phone

Account Number : I20000000249 : (813)223-7333

Fax Number

: (813)223-2837

R. WHITE

NOV 27 2013

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for Luture annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Email Address:

## MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE Coastal Jaw Surgery, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$93,75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((11130002611463)))

## 2013/11/26 13:17:37

(((H13000261146 3)))

13 NOV 25 AH 10: 43

PLAN OF MERGER for the merger of

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A., a Florida for profit corporation

AND

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF TRINITY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

This is a Plan of Merger (the "Plan") between COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A., a Florida for profit corporation, COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF TRINITY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

### ARTICLEI PLAN OF MERGER

1.1 Morging Companies. The name, address and jurisdiction of organization and governing law of the Merging Company are:

NAME AND ADDRESS

JURISDICTION AND GOVERNING LAW

Coastal Jaw Surgery of Palm Harbor, P.A.

2711 Tampa Road, Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

Florida

Coastal Jaw Surgery of Trinity, LLC

2711 Tampa Road, Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

Florida

Surviving Company. The name, address and jurisdiction of organization and governing law of the Surviving Company are:

NAME AND ADDRESS

JURISDICTION AND **GOVERNING LAW** 

Coastal Jaw Surgery, LLC

2711 Tampa Road, Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

Florida

Plan Adopted. The plan of merger, which was approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of Coastal Jaw Surgery of Palm Harbor, P.A. and by the Managers and members of Coastal Jaw Surgery of Trinity, LLC, the Merging Companies, and the Managers and members of Coastal Jaw Surgery, LLC, the Surviving Company, is adopted as follows:

{27521642;1}

## 2013/11/26 13:17:37 2 /8

Please file.

Grog M. Kerch Paralegol Akerman LLF | 401 C. Jackson Street | Suite 1700 | Татра, Fl. 33602-5250 Dm 813.209.5018 | Main: 813.223.7333 | Fax: 813.223.2837 दासद्र, Facch 화학자 मार्गाटिक



Alterman LLP | 586+ tempton | 12 impations | altermanation

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the use of the inclinidual or entity named above. If the reader of this message (and the intended red plant, you are hereby notified that any discomination, dissibilition or copying of filecommunication is kilicity prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error.

CIRCLLAR ZSC NOTICE: To comply with U.S. Timesury Coperforment and IRS regulations, we are inquired to address you that, unlines expressly stated otherwise, any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this transmittel, is not important to be used, and cannot be used, by any person for the purpose of (i) evolding penaltic sunder the U.S. Internal Revenue Code, or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed in this e-mail or attachment.

(((H13000261146 3)))

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A., a Florida for profit corporation (Document No. P97000019231)

#### AND

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF TRINITY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (Document No. L07000124723)

### WITH AND INTO

COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (Document No. L13000137222)

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Sections 607.1108 and 608.438, COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A., a Florida for profit corporation, COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF TRINITY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger (the "Articles of Merger"):

First: The name and jurisdiction of the merging companies ("Merging Companies") are:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A.	Florida

COASTAL JAW SURGERY Florida
OF TRINITY, LLC

Second: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving company ("Surviving Company") is:

Name	Jurisdiction
COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC	Florida

Third: The Boards of Directors and Managers, and the sharcholders and members, as applicable, of each of the Merging Companies and the Surviving Company, have resolved by unanimous written consent on Novomber 25, 2013, that the Merging Companies be merged, pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Florida Limited Liability Company Act into the Surviving Company, a Florida limited liability company.

Fourth: The Merging Companies are hereby merged with and into the Surviving Company, and the separate existence of each of the Merging Companies shall cease as of the Effective Date (as defined below). A copy of the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof by reference as if fully set forth herein.

{27521642;1}

## 2013/11/26 13:17:37 5 /8

(((H13000261146 3)))

Fifth: The Articles of Merger and Plan of Merger (a) were approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of the corporate entities included in the Merging Companies in accordance with the requirements of the Florida Business Corporation Act on November 25, 2013 by unanimous written consent, and (b) were approved by the Managers and members of the limited liability company included in the Merging Companies in accordance with the requirements of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act on November 25, 2013 by unanimous written consent.

Sixth: The Articles of Merger and Plan of Merger were approved by the Managers and members of the Surviving Company in accordance with the requirements of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act on November 25, 2013 by unanimous written consent.

Seventh: The Effective Date of the merger shall be January 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger November 25, 2013, to be effective for all purposes as of January 1, 2014.

MERGING COMPANIES:

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A.

By:
Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S., President

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF TRINITY, LLC

Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S., Manager

SURVIVING COMPANY:

COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC

Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S., Manager

# 2013/11/26 13:17:37 6 /8

(((H130002611463)))

EXHIBIT "A"

(Plan of Merger)

(((H13000261146 3)))

- (a) The Merging Companies shall be merged with and into the Surviving Company to be governed under the Florida Limited Liability Act.
- (b) The name of the Surviving Company shall be Coastal Jaw Surgery, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.
- (c) Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S. is the sole shareholder of Coastal Jew Surgery of Palm Harbor, P.A. and the sole member of Coastal Jaw Surgery of Trinity, LLC. Following the merger, Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S. shall be the sole member and owner of Coastal Jaw Surgery, LLC, the Surviving Corporation.
- (d) When this plan shall become effective, the separate existence of each of the Merging Companies shall cease, and the Surviving Company shall succeed, without other transfer, to all the rights and properties of the Merging Companies and shall be subject to all the debts and liabilities of the Merging Companies in the same manner as if the Surviving Company had itself incurred them. All rights of creditors and all liens on the property of each constituent entity shall be preserved unimpaired, limited in lien to the property affected by the liens immediately prior to the merger.
- (e) The Surviving Company will carry on business with the assets of the Merging Companies.
- 1.4 Effective Date. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2014.
- 1.5 <u>Purnose</u>. The purpose of this Plan of Merger is to consolidate the business and assets of the Merging Companies in the Surviving Company, which shall continue the business operations of the Merging Companies following the merger. The merger is intended to be a tax-free "A" Reorganization, in accordance with Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2013, to be effective for all purposes as of January I, 2014.

MERGING COMPANIES: SURVIVING COMPANY:

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF PALM HARBOR, P.A.

Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S., President

COASTAL JAW SURGERY, LLC

By:

Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S., Manager

COASTAL JAW SURGERY OF TRINITY, LLC

Michael A. Pikos, D.D.S., Manager

{27521642;1}